
2018-0052
INTRODUCED BY: LARRY COCHRAN., PARISH PRESIDENT

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO.   18- 3- 5

An ordinance approving and authorizing the

execution of Change Order No. 2 for Parish Project

No.    P160502,    implementing a Computerized

Maintenance Management System for the Public

Works Department, to increase the Contract Time

by 120 days with no other changes to the Contract.
WHEREAS,  Ordinance No. 16- 11- 10 adopted November 28. 2016 by the St. Charles

Parish Council awarded a Contract to AssetWorks for furnishing
Software Licensing, Support, and Implementation Services as needed for
the Department of Public Works. to implement a comprehensive

Computerized Maintenance Management System in the amount of

289, 955. 00 within 365 days; and,

WHEREAS,  Ordinance 17- 12- 4 approved Change Order No.  1 which included a 63

day extension; and,
WHEREAS,  it is necessary to increase the Contract Time by 120 days to 548 days with

no other changes to the Contract.

THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I.  That Change Order No.   2 for Parish Project No.   P160502,

implementing a Computerized Maintenance Management System for the Public Works
Department,  to increase the Contract Time by 120 days is hereby approved and
accepted.

SECTION II. That the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute said
Construction Contract on behalf of St. Charles Parish.

The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was
as follows:

YEAS: CLULEE,  GIBBS,  WOODRUFF,  BELLOCK,  FISHER- PERRIER

NAYS: NONE

ABSENT:    BENEDETTO,  HOGAN,  WILSON,  FLETCHER

And the ordinance was de lared adopted this 26th day of March 2018,

to become effective ive 5) dalafter . ublication in the Official Journal.

t//

CHAIRMAN:    iE-'; t+ t:)
6 u N a`    . a r` f v  t t 3

INTERIM SECRETARY:       A
Ir i?     

DLVD/ PARISH PRESIDE   .    SFr
r\     .\  

kq  -( R

APPROVED:  I: ISAPPROV a
off ti51 18

PARISH PRESIDENT:       A&

J5
y)

RETD/ SECRETARY:     LI c

AT: 
1'!'

1 RECD



CHANGE ORDER

ST.CHARLES PHASED DELIVERY TYPE CONTRACT

Is hereby attached to and is part of the
CONTRACT FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES BETWEEN

ST. CHARLES PARISH( OWNER) AND ASSETWORKS, LLC. ( CONSULTANT)

as described in Ordinance No. 16- 11- 10

PROJECT: P160502 CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE:     289, 955. 00

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:      365 days from execution of Agreement

NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME:  63 days( previous change orders)

NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE: $ 0.00( previous change orders)

NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT TIME:   120 days( this change order)

NET CHANGES TO CONTRACT PRICE: $ 0. 00( this change order)

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE:       289, 955. 00 ( all change orders)

REVISED CONTRACT TIME: 548 days from execution of Agreement ( all change orders)

Description: You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

1.   Paragraph 2. C. i: Replace"... within 428 calendar days of execution of this AGREEMENT" to

within 548 calendar days of execution of this AGREEMENT."

Reason for Change Order: The Agreement was executed on November 30, 2016. The first change

order extended the Contract Time until January 31, 2018. Due to continuing unresolved issues Change
Order No. 2 is necessary to extend the Contract Time until May 31, 2018.

Attachments: None.

Change Order No. 2

Page 1 of 2



ATTEST S ' CHARLES PARISH

By:
LARRY COCHRAN

PARISH PRESIDENT

ATTEST ASSETWORKS, LLC.

liCtAA APfth
By:

6reo 791

j' c f2-es, Cir

Change Order No. 2

Page 2 of 2


